proceeds of approximately $2.1 million, after sales commissions of 2.75% on gross proceeds and estimated expenses
of approximately $185,000;

●

the refinancing of $26.9 million of outstanding loans with a new five year loan facility of $20.5 million and cash of
$2.1 million, as well as the gain from debt extinguishment of $4.3 million attributed to the write-off of the remaining
balance by the previous lender (for further information on the refinancing, see the section entitled “Item 5. Operating
and Financial Review and Prospects – B. Liquidity and Capital Resources – Indebtedness” of our Annual Report); and

●the scheduled principal repayments of $1.0 million in outstanding indebtedness under our remaining loan
agreements since December 31, 2017.

You should read this table in conjunction with our audited financial statements, the section entitled “Item 5. Operating
and Financial Review and Prospects” and the section entitled “Item 3. Key Information – D. Risk Factors” in our Annual
Report, as well as the risks described in the section entitled “Risk Factors” and the section entitled “Use of Proceeds” in
this prospectus supplement.

(In thousands of U.S. Dollars, except per share data) As of December 31,
2017

Actual As
Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents, including restricted cash $6,693 $5,694

Current Debt:
Bank loans(1) 7,440 4,390
Non-current debt:
Bank loans(1) 59,428 55,122
Unsecured promissory note 5,000 5,000

Total Debt 71,868 64,512

Stockholders’ Equity

Edgar Filing: Pyxis Tankers Inc. - Form 424B5

18

Preferred stock ($0.001 par value); 50,000,000 shares authorized; none issued, actual and as
adjusted – –

Common stock ($0.001 par value); 450,000,000 shares authorized; 20,877,893 and 23,224,832
shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted based on the closing price of the common
stock on March 29, 2018, respectively

21 23

Additional paid-in capital 74,766 76,816
Accumulated deficit (26,631 ) (22,325 )

Total stockholders’ equity 48,156 54,514
Total capitalization $120,024 $119,026

(1) Our vessel owning subsidiaries, as borrowers, entered into loan agreements to finance the purchase of each of the